	7			
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	24-1998  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADE MARK			
	MECEIVE			
	836754			
9-17-98 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
to: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)			
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  Assignment  License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Confirmatory Assignment			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Stillman & Co.	Month Day Year           9 1 98			
Formerly				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name United Stations Radio Networ	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	RS, THE.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 25 West 48th Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10836			
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Torporation  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on New York			
/21/1798 MIGUYEN 60000183 74475188 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 50.00 0P	90			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B P	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code a	and Telephone Number 212-704-6	5000	
Name	Karl M. Zielaznicki			
Address (line 1)	Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimp	l, LLP		
Address (line 2)	1211 Avenue of the Americas			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10036			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	# 3	
Enter either the	3	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amount	<del></del>		0.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization	to charge additional fees: Yes	No No	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Karl M. Zielaznicki				
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
			ı	

**CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Stillman & Co., a Tennessee corporation, having offices at

Kilmayne Drive, Suite D, Cary, North Carolina 27511-4433 (the "Assignor"), was the

owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks and applications listed on Exhibit

A hereto (the "said Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor has heretofore sold, assigned and transferred to United

Stations Radio Networks, Inc., a New York corporation, having offices at 25 West 48th

Street, New York, New York 10836 (the "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and

to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of

and symbolized by the said Marks and the entire portion of its business relating thereto;

and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires this Confirmatory Assignment for the purpose

of recording its ownership of the said Marks at the United States Patent and Trademark

Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, already received

and hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby confirm unto said Assignee that

Assignor has transferred and assigned all right, title and interest in and to and the said

Marks, together with the goodwill of its business connected with the use of and

symbolized by the said Marks, as well as the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

356440-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor caused this Confirmatory
Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as of the said date indicated
below.
Dated: September , 1998 Stillman & Co.  Signature  Chocks W. Cruchted  Print or Type Name
Print or Type Title
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  STATE OF TENNESSEE  : COUNTY OF WAKE  )
On this day of Scotember, 1998, before me Skohen w. Mernittonia a Notary Public, personally appeared Charlesh. Critchfield, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the of the Stillman & Co., a Tennessee Corporation, and that he/she as the being authorized to do so, executed the above Confirmatory Assignment for the purpose stated therein by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as \text{Lxec VP}
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
MOTAR Public

-2-

356440-1

## **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Mark</u>	Appl. No.	Filing Date
THE ROAD	74/475,188	December 27, 1993
THE ROAD and design	74/528,093	May 20, 1994
THUNDER ROAD	75/011,564	October 27, 1995

356440-1 -3-

**RECORDED: 09/17/1998**